SLOT 0.75 18 = 1800K
23 = 2350K
27 = 2750K6
29 = 2930K6
35 = 3550K6
1835 =
Variable White
1800K+3500K7

1 of 11
SERIES SIZE COLOR2 LENS WATTAGE CONFIGURATION LENGTH
PART NUMBER BUILDER
+ + + + + + +
A recessed mud-in system with 100’
single piece lens for long, continuous
runs.
• Recesses into 5/8” drywall
• Seamless lens up to 100’ long
• Three Wattage Options for Static White
• Variable White, and RGBW Options
Render; Application: Ceiling
Product Line Drawing
FEATURES
SLOT.75 Specification Sheet
2: CCTs shown represent light engine specifications. Seamless lens material shifts color by up to -250K.
3: Must be used with DMX Dimming.
4: Must be used with DMX Dimming or VintageDim® Dimming.
5: Must be used with Variable White.
6:� JA8 2016 when used with 0-10V, DMX, or Lutron Premier (LN3)
dimming (FLEX STP 20 & 40 only).
7: �JA8 2016 when used with DMX or VintageDim® (VIN) dimming
(FLEX STP VW 5.8 only).
MLV = MLV
ND = Non-Dim
010 = 0-10V System Dimming
VIN = VintageDim® System 0-10V
Dimming5
PDC = Pure DC™ Dimming
DMX = DMX System Dimming
LN2 = Lutron Hi-Lume® A-Series 2-Wire
Dimming
LN3 = Lutron Hi-Lume® A-Series 3-Wire/
Ecosystem Dimming
LNP = Lutron Hi-Lume® Premier 3-Wire/
Ecosystem Dimming
DIMMING
SLOT.75 Specification Sheet
1130 Monterey Pass Rd, Monterey Park, CA 91754
213.250.6069 | customerservice@opticarts.com | www.opticarts.com
Optic Arts reserves the right to modify this specification without prior notice.
Last Modified: July 10, 2018 9:32 AM
© Optic Arts 2018
2 of 11
2.0W
5.8W